2017 Spring Assessable Trees - Revised June 6th, 2017

City of Madison Forestry

070821408163

070829112097
070821410077
081034418120
070826210084
070826210084

070826210084

070826210084

070829110166

071011219097

071011219097

071011219097

070829110132

070829110132

070829110132

070822208067

070822208067

071001414053

071011125236
071002418252

9418

455
9416
741
503
503

503

503

416

502

502

502

404

404

404

303

303

222

6044
224

Cobalt St

Sugar Maple Ln
Wilrich St

Holy Cross Way
Commerce Dr
Commerce Dr

Commerce Dr

Commerce Dr
Sugar Maple Ln

Apollo Way

Apollo Way

Apollo Way

Sugar Maple Ln

Sugar Maple Ln
Sugar Maple Ln

Samuel Dr

Samuel Dr

Breezy Grass Way

Big Dipper Dr
Venus Way

39000

39020
38987
39721
39094
39094

39094

39094

39043

39773

39773

39773

39047

39047

39047

39101

39101

40384

39774
39837

N W R R R

London Planetree
'‘Exclamation’

Linden 'American Sentry'
Swamp White Oak
Swamp White Oak
Elm 'New Horizon'
Hackberry

Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’

London Planetree
'Exclamation’
Honeylocust 'Skyline'

Hackberry

Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’

Miyabei Maple 'State Street'

Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’

London Planetree
'Exclamation’
Swamp White Oak

Hackberry

London Planetree
'Exclamation’

Hackberry

Honeylocust 'Skyline'
Swamp White Oak

ABEYSIRI, MAHILAL H

ADDIE, SCOTT
AGARWAL, ANKIT
AIKEN, CODY

ALL SAINTS ASSISTED
ALL SAINTS ASSISTED

ALL SAINTS ASSISTED

ALL SAINTS ASSISTED

ANDERSON, ERIC P

APOLLO WAY APARTMENTS
LLC

APOLLO WAY APARTMENTS
LLC

APOLLO WAY APARTMENTS
LLC

ARTHER, ERICT

ARTHER, ERICT
ARTHER, ERICT

ATTIC ANGEL PRAIRIE POINT

ATTIC ANGEL PRAIRIE POINT

BARGREN, JON H BASSETT

BEALE, NICHOLAS R
BELL REVOCABLE TRUST

9418 COBALT ST

455 SUGAR MAPLE LN
9416 WILRICH ST

741 HOLY CROSS WAY
702 S HIGH POINT RD
702 S HIGH POINT RD

702 S HIGH POINT RD

702 S HIGH POINT RD

416 SUGAR MAPLE LN

818 NORTH STAR DR

818 NORTH STAR DR

818 NORTH STAR DR

404 SUGAR MAPLE LN

404 SUGAR MAPLE LN

404 SUGAR MAPLE LN

640 JUNCTION RD

640 JUNCTION RD

222 BREEZY GRASS WAY

6044 BIG DIPPER DR
224 VENUS WAY

MIDDLETON

VERONA
MIDDLETON
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

VERONA

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

VERONA

VERONA

VERONA

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON
MADISON

Wi

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi

53562

53593
53562
53704
53719
53719

53719

53719

53593

53718

53718

53718

53593

53593

53593

53717

53717

53718

53718
53718

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75
740.25

493.5

493.5

740.25
246.75

740.25

493.5

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75



2017 Spring Assessable Trees - Revised June 6th, 2017

City of Madison Forestry

071002437111

071002437020

070829110190
070829103070

070829103070

070821410192
071035115049

070829108195

071001416083
071001416083

071001416083

070827107074

071002437070
071035106080

071001105032

071026403049
071026403049
071002436098
071035106022
071015214150

070821404038

071015215033

071001105016

463

427

428
201

201

9417
4724

10219

7102
7102

7102

8213

447
4731

7067

4516
4516
6120
4705
1920

9318

1809

7079

North Star Dr

North Star Dr

Sugar Maple Ln
Sugar Maple Ln

Sugar Maple Ln

Cobalt St
Catalina Pkwy

Meandering Way

Littlemore Dr
Littlemore Dr

Littlemore Dr

Highview Dr

North Star Dr
Catalina Pkwy

Reston Heights Dr

Red Barn Run
Red Barn Run
Aries Way
Catalina Pkwy
Dondee Rd

Cobalt St
Dondee Rd

Reston Heights Dr

39822

39831

39036
39072

39072

38997
39751

39077

40390
40390

40390

39097

39826
39732

39783

39770
39770
39809
39738
39617

39016

39631

40381
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0.5

Miyabei Maple 'State Street'

Miyabei Maple 'State Street'

Linden 'American Sentry'
Hackberry

London Planetree
'‘Exclamation’
Honeylocust 'Skyline'
Elm 'Princeton’

Swamp White Oak

Elm 'New Horizon'
Hackberry

Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’

Miyabei Maple 'State Street'

Hackberry
Honeylocust 'Skyline'
London Planetree
'Exclamation’

Elm 'New Horizon'
Swamp White Oak
Yellow-Poplar
Honeylocust 'Skyline'
Hackberry

Miyabei Maple 'State Street'
Hackberry

Hackberry

BELMORE, KENNETH A

BERGAMINI, JOHN M

BITTNER, JUSTINE M
BOLEN, NICHOLAS

BOLEN, NICHOLAS

BOYD, ERICM
BRANDT, MICHAEL K

BRENDEMUEHL, JOHN

BRINZA, RYAN M
BRINZA, RYAN M

BRINZA, RYAN M

BROAD REV TRUST, SUSAN E

BRODNICK, SARAH H
BROWN, BRIAN M

BUBLITZ, DREW

BUCHHOLZ, RYAN N
BUCHHOLZ, RYAN N
BUENNING, KYLE
BURGESS, DEREK P

BURNS, SUSAN & JAMES W

CABALKA, JEREMY
CARLSON, LORI A

CERON, STEVE

463 NORTH STAR DR

427 NORTH STAR DR

428 SUGAR MAPLE LN
201 SUGAR MAPLE LN

201 SUGAR MAPLE LN

9417 COBALT ST
4724 CATALINA PKWY

10219 MEANDERING WAY

7102 LITTLEMORE DR
7102 LITTLEMORE DR

7102 LITTLEMORE DR

8213 HIGHVIEW DR

447 NORTH STAR DR
4731 CATALINA PKWY

7067 RESTON HEIGHTS DR

4516 RED BARN RUN
4516 RED BARN RUN
6120 ARIES WAY
4705 CATALINA PKWY
1920 DONDEE RD

9318 COBALT ST

1809 DONDEE RD

7079 RESTON HEIGHTS DR

MADISON

MADISON

VERONA
VERONA

VERONA

MIDDLETON
MCFARLAND

VERONA

MADISON
MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON
MCFARLAND

MADISON

MCFARLAND
MCFARLAND
MADISON
MCFARLAND
MADISON

MIDDLETON

MADISON

MADISON

Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

53718

53718

53593
53593

53593

53562
53558

53593

53718
53718

53718

53719

53718
53558

53718

53558
53558
53718
53558
53716

53562

53716

53718

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
123.375

246.75

246.75

246.75
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City of Madison Forestry

071001105016

071026402116
070827107090

70829112112

70829112112

070829112112

070829111156

070829111156

081034404179

081034404179

081034404179

071002312165

071002312165

071002312165

070829110249

071002437103
070829104010

070829104010

071002436105

7079

4515
8217

505

505

505

506

506

758

758

758

452

452

452

448

459
204

204

6116

Reston Heights Dr

Red Barn Run
Highview Dr

Sugar Maple Ln

Sugar Maple Ln

Sugar Maple Ln

Sugar Maple Ln

Sugar Maple Ln

Holy Cross Way

Holy Cross Way

Holy Cross Way
North Star Dr
North Star Dr
North Star Dr
Sugar Maple Ln

North Star Dr
Sugar Maple Ln

Sugar Maple Ln

Aries Way

40381

39766
39099

39018

39018

39018

39028

39028

39715

39715

39715

39834

39834

39834

39032

39823
39085

39085

39810

Swamp White Oak

Swamp White Oak
Hackberry

Elm 'New Horizon'

Hackberry

London Planetree
'Exclamation’

Hackberry

London Planetree
'‘Exclamation’
London Planetree
'Exclamation’

Swamp White Oak

Yellow-Poplar

Hackberry

Miyabei Maple 'State Street'

Swamp White Oak

Miyabei Maple 'State Street'

Hackberry

Elm 'New Horizon'
London Planetree
'Exclamation’

Kentucky Coffeetree

'Espresso’

CERON, STEVE

CHOUHAN, RAHUL
CHRISTMANN REV TRUST

CITY OF MADISON ENGINEER

CITY OF MADISON ENGINEER

CITY OF MADISON ENGINEER

CITY OF MADISON ENGINEER

CITY OF MADISON ENGINEER

CITY OF MADISON ENGINEER

CITY OF MADISON ENGINEER

CITY OF MADISON ENGINEER
CITY OF MADISON PARKS
CITY OF MADISON PARKS
CITY OF MADISON PARKS
CODA, BRIAN J

COLLINS, JENNATUL
CONAWAY, BRYAN D

CONAWAY, BRYAN D

COUNTS, HELEN

7079 RESTON HEIGHTS DR

4515 RED BARN RUN
8217 HIGHVIEW DR

210 MLK JR BLVD RM 115

210 MLK JR BLVD RM 115

210 MLK JR BLVD RM 115

210 MLK JR BLVD RM 115

210 MLK JR BLVD RM 115

210 MLK JR BLVD RM 115

210 MLK JR BLVD RM 115

210 MLK JR BLVD RM 115

210 MLK JR BLVD RM 104

210 MLK JR BLVD RM 104

210 MLK JR BLVD RM 104

448 SUGAR MAPLE LN

459 NORTH STAR DR
204 SUGAR MAPLE LN

204 SUGAR MAPLE LN

6116 ARIES WAY

MADISON

MCFARLAND
MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

VERONA

MADISON
VERONA

VERONA

MADISON

Wi

Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi

53718

53558
53719

53703

53703

53703

53703

53703

53703

53703

53703

53703

53703

53703

53593

53718
53593

53593

53718

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

493.5

246.75

493.5

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

740.25

740.25

987

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75
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081031300883
081031300883
081031300883

070827107107

071002406299

071001104018

071001104018

071035107012

071035107012

060804105018

060804105018
070829103020
070829110140
070821408204
070821408204

070821408204

071002418244

071035106064

070833111118

070829111130

070829111130

071015215140

1819
1819
1819

8219

444

223

223

4801

4801

9313

9313
231
408

9402

9402

9402

218

4723

725

10201

10201

1924

Aberg Ave
Aberg Ave
Aberg Ave

Highview Dr

Galileo Dr

Breezy Grass Way

Breezy Grass Way

Catalina Pkwy
Catalina Pkwy
Silverstone Ln

Silverstone Ln
Sugar Maple Ln
Sugar Maple Ln
Cobalt St
Cobalt St

Cobalt St

Venus Way

Catalina Pkwy
Rung Way

Shady Birch Trl

Shady Birch Trl

Tarragon Dr

38376
38376
38376

39100

39805

40392

40392

39730

39730

38982

38982
39067
39046
39004
39004

39004

39836

39734

39089
39029

39029

39618

Cherry 'Pink Flair'
Crabapple 'Red Jewel'
Pear 'Korean Sun'
London Planetree
'Exclamation’
Honeylocust 'Skyline'

Elm 'New Horizon'

Honeylocust 'Skyline'

Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’

Swamp White Oak
Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’

Swamp White Oak
Linden 'American Sentry'
Hackberry

Hackberry

Honeylocust 'Skyline'
London Planetree
'Exclamation’

Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’

London Planetree
'Exclamation’

Linden 'American Sentry'

Linden 'American Sentry'

London Planetree
'Exclamation’
Elm 'New Horizon'

COUNTY OF DANE
COUNTY OF DANE
COUNTY OF DANE

CRASS JR, BRUCE J
CUSICK, PAUL

DABETIC, DEJAN

DABETIC, DEJAN

DAVIS, DREW
DAVIS, DREW
DENMAN, ANDREW J

DENMAN, ANDREW J
DERUNGS, SARA KRISTINE
DERUYTER, SCOTT JOSEPH
DESTRAMPE, SHAUN P
DESTRAMPE, SHAUN P

DESTRAMPE, SHAUN P

DEVINE, MATTHEW R

DIMARTINO, MICHELLE
DONG, XIAN BIN

DORR, BRUCE R

DORR, BRUCE R

DRESEN, JIM & MARY JO

210 MLK JR BLVD # 112
210 MLK JR BLVD # 112
210 MLK JR BLVD # 112

8219 HIGHVIEW DR

444 GALILEO DR

223 BREEZY GRASS WAY

223 BREEZY GRASS WAY

4801 CATALINA PKWY

4801 CATALINA PKWY

9313 SILVERSTONE LN

9313 SILVERSTONE LN
231 SUGAR MAPLE LN
408 SUGAR MAPLE LN
9402 COBALT ST
9402 COBALT ST

9402 COBALT ST

6845 LITTLEMORE DR # 112

4723 CATALINA PKWY

725 RUNG WAY

10201 SHADY BIRCH TRAIL

10201 SHADY BIRCH TRAIL

1924 TARRAGON DR

MADISON
MADISON
MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MCFARLAND

MCFARLAND

VERONA

VERONA
VERONA
VERONA
MIDDLETON
MIDDLETON

MIDDLETON

MADISON

MCFARLAND

VERONA

VERONA

VERONA

MADISON

Wi
WiI
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

53703
53703
53703

53719

53718

53718

53718

53558

53558

53593

53593
53593
53593
53562
53562

53562

53718

53558

53593

53593

53593

53716

246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
740.25
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
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071015215140
070829110083

071002406281

071015214126

070821408197

071011125228

070829110124
070829110124

070829110124

070829110124

070829108210

070821410233
070821410233
070821410233

071001416091

071001416091

071001416091

071002406314

071002406356

071002406348

070829110116

1924
417

448

1910

9406

6040

401
401

401

401

10211

9401
9401
9401

7101

7101

7101

436

420

424

405

Tarragon Dr
Blue Moon Dr

Galileo Dr

Dondee Rd
Cobalt St
Big Dipper Dr

Blue Moon Dr
Blue Moon Dr

Blue Moon Dr
Blue Moon Dr
Meandering Way

Cobalt St
Cobalt St
Cobalt St

Field Flower Way

Field Flower Way

Field Flower Way

Galileo Dr
Galileo Dr
Galileo Dr

Blue Moon Dr

39618
39052

39806

39615

39003

39775

39048
39048

39048

39048

39079

38992
38992
38992

40391

40391

40391

39803

39799

39800

39049

Hackberry
Hackberry
Kentucky Coffeetree
'‘Espresso’

Elm 'New Horizon'

Elm 'New Horizon'
Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’

Honeylocust 'Skyline'
Linden 'American Sentry'

Miyabei Maple 'State Street'

Swamp White Oak
Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’

Elm 'New Horizon'
Hackberry
Honeylocust 'Skyline'

Hackberry

Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’

Linden 'American Sentry'

Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’
Honeylocust 'Skyline'
Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’
Hackberry

DRESEN, JIM & MARY JO
DREWS, JAMES E

DUSHACK, LISA M

E & K GORDON INVESTMENTS

LLC
EARLL, MATTHEW R

EBERT, ANTHONY M

EDEMA, LARRY
EDEMA, LARRY

EDEMA, LARRY
EDEMA, LARRY
EHLERS 1ll, ROBERT W

EIMERMANN, JOHN C
EIMERMANN, JOHN C
EIMERMANN, JOHN C

ENGBER, JACOB V

ENGBER, JACOB V

ENGBER, JACOB V

EVANS, MAEGAN
FAHRENBRUCH, LISA A
FEILER, ROBERT

FERRIS, MICHAEL T

1924 TARRAGON DR
417 BLUE MOON DR

448 GALILEO DR

1910 DONDEE RD
9406 COBALT ST
6040 BIG DIPPER DR

401 BLUE MOON DR
401 BLUE MOON DR

401 BLUE MOON DR
401 BLUE MOON DR
PO BOX 46613

9401 COBALT ST
9401 COBALT ST
9401 COBALT ST

7101 FIELD FLOWER WAY

7101 FIELD FLOWER WAY

7101 FIELD FLOWER WAY

436 GALILEO DR
420 GALILEO DR
424 GALILEO DR

405 BLUE MOON DR

MADISON
VERONA

MADISON

MADISON

MIDDLETON

MADISON

VERONA
VERONA

VERONA

VERONA

MADISON

MIDDLETON
MIDDLETON
MIDDLETON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

VERONA

Wi
WiI

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

53716
53593

53718

53716

53562

53718

53593
53593

53593

53593

53744

53562
53562
53562

53718

53718

53718

53718

53718

53718

53593

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

123.375

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
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070829110223

071035106048
071002406364
071002406364
071015215083
071035106056

071002437054

070816313195

070816313195

070816313195

070816313195

070816313195

071011125195

071002415076
071002437046

071001332081

070821404012

071035114249
071035114249

071015215108

440

4715
416
416

1823

4719

439

9809

9809

9809

9809

9809

6028

449
435

6940

9310

4802
4802

1903

Sugar Maple Ln

Catalina Pkwy
Galileo Dr
Galileo Dr
Dondee Rd
Catalina Pkwy

North Star Dr

Shadow Ridge Trl

Shadow Ridge Trl

Shadow Ridge Trl

Shadow Ridge Trl

Shadow Ridge Trl

Big Dipper Dr

Venus Way
North Star Dr

Reston Heights Dr

Cobalt St

Catalina Pkwy
Catalina Pkwy

Dondee Rd

39034

39736
39798
39798
39625
39735

39828

39091

39091

39091

39091

39091

39778

39791
39829

39786

39015

39755
39755

39622

[ S O S Y

Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’

Elm 'Princeton’

Linden 'American Sentry'
Yellow-Poplar

Hackberry

Honeylocust 'Skyline'

Miyabei Maple 'State Street'

Hackberry

Honeylocust 'Skyline'

Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’

London Planetree
'Exclamation’

Swamp White Oak

Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’
Hackberry
Hackberry

Elm 'New Horizon'

Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’

Elm 'New Horizon'
Hackberry

Elm 'New Horizon'

FINGER, KIP BENJAMIN

FISCHER, JON W

FOWLER, MARK A
FOWLER, MARK A

FRANK, ALEXANDRIA N
FREISINGER, CHRISTINA M

FRYDENLUND, THOMAS L

GANESAN, NACHIAPPAN

GANESAN, NACHIAPPAN

GANESAN, NACHIAPPAN

GANESAN, NACHIAPPAN

GANESAN, NACHIAPPAN

GAUSMANN, BENJAMIN

GENSKE, JAMES A
GILARDI, CHRISTOPHER

GIRARD, MICHAEL W

GITTINGS, LESLIE L

GOECKS, AARON

GOECKS, AARON

GOUGH, LINDA J & MONICA T
JOYCE

440 SUGAR MAPLE LN

4715 CATALINA PKWY
416 GALILEO DR

416 GALILEO DR

1823 DONDEE RD
4719 CATALINA PKWY

951 KIMBALL LANE STE 204

9809 SHADOW RIDGE TRL

9809 SHADOW RIDGE TRL

9809 SHADOW RIDGE TRL

9809 SHADOW RIDGE TRL

9809 SHADOW RIDGE TRL

6028 BIG DIPPER DR

449 VENUS WAY
435 NORTH STAR DR

6940 RESTON HEIGHTS DR

9310 COBALT ST

4802 CATALINA PKWY
4802 CATALINA PKWY

1903 DONDEE RD

VERONA

MCFARLAND
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON
MCFARLAND

VERONA

MIDDLETON

MIDDLETON

MIDDLETON

MIDDLETON

MIDDLETON

MADISON

MADISON
MADISON

MADISON

MIDDLETON

MCFARLAND
MCFARLAND

MADISON

Wi

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi

Wi

53593

53558
53718
53718
53716
53558

53593

53562

53562

53562

53562

53562

53718

53718
53718

53718

53562

53558
53558

53716

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

493.5

246.75

493.5

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75
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070829101016

070829101016

070829101016

070829101016

070829101016

070829101016

070829101016

070829101016

070829101016

070829101016

071035115073
071011125210
071035107062
070821411158
071002415109
060803115026
060803115026

071001414011

071035114215

071002311109

10202

10202

10202

10202

10202

10202

10210

10210

10210

10210

4710
6036
4823
9311
473
2314
2314

238

4816

6040

Rustling Birch Rd

Rustling Birch Rd

Rustling Birch Rd

Rustling Birch Rd

Rustling Birch Rd

Rustling Birch Rd

Rustling Birch Rd

Rustling Birch Rd

Rustling Birch Rd

Rustling Birch Rd

Catalina Pkwy
Big Dipper Dr
Catalina Pkwy
Cobalt St
Venus Way
Trevor Way
Trevor Way

Breezy Grass Way

Catalina Pkwy

Aries Way

39074

39074

39074

39074

39074

39074

39075

39075

39075

39075

39749
39776
39725
39013
39788
38369
38369

40388

39758

39832

Elm 'New Horizon'

Hackberry

Linden 'American Sentry'

London Planetree
'Exclamation’

Miyabei Maple 'State Street'

Pear 'Cleveland Select'

Elm 'New Horizon'

Hackberry

Honeylocust 'Skyline'

London Planetree
'Exclamation’
Honeylocust 'Skyline'
Linden 'American Sentry'
Honeylocust 'Skyline'
Linden 'American Sentry'
Hackberry

Hackberry

Linden 'American Sentry'

Linden 'American Sentry'

London Planetree
'Exclamation’
Hackberry

GRAND ARBOR RESERVE LLC

GRAND ARBOR RESERVE LLC

GRAND ARBOR RESERVE LLC

GRAND ARBOR RESERVE LLC

GRAND ARBOR RESERVE LLC

GRAND ARBOR RESERVE LLC

GRAND ARBOR RESERVE LLC

GRAND ARBOR RESERVE LLC

GRAND ARBOR RESERVE LLC

GRAND ARBOR RESERVE LLC

GRAY, MATTHEW
GRIMM, DEANNA L
GROSS, ERIC

GUPTA, SAMEER
HACKBART, JAMES L
HAFERMANN, GENE R
HAFERMANN, GENE R

HANSON, MARISA J

HARBORT, COLETTE

HARDY, JASON C

818 NORTH STAR DR

818 NORTH STAR DR

818 NORTH STAR DR

818 NORTH STAR DR

818 NORTH STAR DR

818 NORTH STAR DR

818 NORTH STAR DR

818 NORTH STAR DR

818 NORTH STAR DR

818 NORTH STAR DR

4710 CATALINA PKWY
6036 BIG DIPPER DR
4823 CATALINA PKWY
9311 COBALT ST

473 VENUS WAY
2314 TREVOR WAY
2314 TREVOR WAY

238 BREEZY GRASS WAY

4816 CATALINA PKWY

6040 ARIES WAY

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MCFARLAND
MADISON
MCFARLAND
MIDDLETON
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON

MADISON

MCFARLAND

MADISON

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

53718

53718

53718

53718

53718

53718

53718

53718

53718

53718

53558
53718
53558
53562
53718
53719
53719

53718

53558

53718

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

493.5

246.75

493.5

493.5

246.75

246.75

493.5

493.5

246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
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071002311109

071010209289
071011125202
071002406265

060803114086

070829108278

070829108278

070821411108

070821411108

070821411108

071001414087

071035106014

071035106014

071002437088

071001105040

071001105040

070821411132

071035114182

070829110174

6040

4613
6032
456

2430

328

328

9333

9333

9333

208

4701

4701

451

7061

7061

9321

4828

420

Aries Way

Goldfinch Dr
Big Dipper Dr
Galileo Dr

Jeffy Trl
Sugar Maple Ln

Sugar Maple Ln

Cobalt St

Cobalt St

Cobalt St

Breezy Grass Way

Catalina Pkwy

Catalina Pkwy

North Star Dr

Reston Heights Dr

Reston Heights Dr
Cobalt St
Catalina Pkwy

Sugar Maple Ln

39832

39229
39777
39808

39088

39059

39059

39005

39005

39005

40382

39739

39739

39825

39784

39784

39011

39761

39038

Miyabei Maple 'State Street'

Elm 'New Horizon'
Honeylocust 'Skyline'
Honeylocust 'Skyline'

Hackberry
Linden 'American Sentry'

Miyabei Maple 'State Street'

Honeylocust 'Skyline'

Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’

London Planetree
'‘Exclamation’

Linden 'American Sentry'

Hackberry

Ironwood

Miyabei Maple 'State Street'

Honeylocust 'Skyline'

Swamp White Oak

Swamp White Oak
London Planetree
'Exclamation’

Swamp White Oak

HARDY, JASON C

HARRIS, EMILY DANIELLE
HARVEY, KATHERINE
HAWKINS, JILLENE R
HAWKS MEADOWS
TWNHMES LLC
HAYWARD, CHRISTINE R

HAYWARD, CHRISTINE R

HEFFRON HOMES INC

HEFFRON HOMES INC

HEFFRON HOMES INC

HEIFNER, ALISON LOUISE

HEMBROOK, JEFFERY SCOTT

HEMBROOK, JEFFERY SCOTT

HENDERSON, STEVEN R

HENDERSON, VALERIE

HENDERSON, VALERIE
HENKE, MIKE C
HENSGEN, MICHAEL

HESSELINK, ANDREW

6040 ARIES WAY

4613 GOLDFINCH DR
6032 BIG DIPPER DR
456 GALILEO DR

6510 GRAND TETON PLZ
#420

328 SUGAR MAPLE LN

328 SUGAR MAPLE LN

2000 PRAIRIE ST # 220

2000 PRAIRIE ST # 220

2000 PRAIRIE ST # 220

208 BREEZY GRASS WAY

4701 CATALINA PKWY

4701 CATALINA PKWY

451 NORTH STAR DR

7061 RESTON HEIGHTS DR

7061 RESTON HEIGHTS DR

9321 COBALT ST

4828 CATALINA PKWY

420 SUGAR MAPLE LN

MADISON

MADISON
MADISON
MADISON

MADISON

VERONA

VERONA

PRAIRIE DU
SAC
PRAIRIE DU
SAC
PRAIRIE DU
SAC

MADISON

MCFARLAND

MCFARLAND

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MIDDLETON

MCFARLAND

VERONA

Wi

Wi
Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

53718

53714
53718
53718

53719

53593

53593

53578

53578

53578

53718

53558

53558

53718

53718

53718

53562

53558

53593

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
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071001332099

071001414029

070833111100

070829103046

081034404145

081034404145
081034404145

070829103038

071011215045

071011215045

071011215045

071011215045

071011215045

071011215045

071002406273

070829110182

071002419036
071001413047

081030312037

6934

234

733

219

734

734
734

225

5850

5850

5850

5850

5850

5850

452

424

117
7082

1910

Reston Heights Dr

Breezy Grass Way

Rung Way
Sugar Maple Ln
Holy Cross Way

Holy Cross Way
Holy Cross Way

Sugar Maple Ln

Charon Ln

Charon Ln

Charon Ln

Charon Ln

Charon Ln

Charon Ln
Galileo Dr
Sugar Maple Ln

Rustic Dr
Littlemore Dr

Melrose St

39787

40387

39090

39069

39716

39716
39716

39068

39794

39794

39794

39794

39794

39794

39807

39037

40398
40389

35681

Miyabei Maple 'State Street'

Hackberry

Miyabei Maple 'State Street'

Pear 'Cleveland Select'
London Planetree
'Exclamation’

Swamp White Oak
Yellow-Poplar

Honeylocust 'Street Keeper'
Elm 'New Horizon'

Hackberry

Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’

Linden 'American Sentry'

London Planetree
'Exclamation’

Swamp White Oak

Linden 'American Sentry'
Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’

Linden 'American Sentry'
Elm 'New Horizon'

HILL, ERIC

HILL, VERNON

HODGE, AMOS W
HOLSEN, ROBERT PETER
HOLY CROSS LUTHERAN

HOLY CROSS LUTHERAN
HOLY CROSS LUTHERAN

HUGHES, LANGESTON

IN FINITY APARTMENTS LLC

IN FINITY APARTMENTS LLC

IN FINITY APARTMENTS LLC

IN FINITY APARTMENTS LLC

IN FINITY APARTMENTS LLC

IN FINITY APARTMENTS LLC
JANSEN, WILLIAM T
JARABANA, RAMAKRISHNA

JOHN, MATTHEW C
JOHNSON, TRICIA

London Planetree 'Bloodgood' JONES, JENNIFER A

6934 RESTON HEIGHTS DR MADISON

234 BREEZY GRASS WAY

733 RUNG WAY

219 SUGAR MAPLE LN

734 HOLY CROSS WAY

734 HOLY CROSS WAY
734 HOLY CROSS WAY

225 SUGAR MAPLE LN

818 NORTH STAR DR

818 NORTH STAR DR

818 NORTH STAR DR

818 NORTH STAR DR

818 NORTH STAR DR

818 NORTH STAR DR

452 GALILEO DR

424 SUGAR MAPLE LN

117 RUSTIC DR
7082 LITTLEMORE DR

1910 MELROSE ST

MADISON

VERONA

VERONA

MADISON

MADISON
MADISON

VERONA

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

VERONA

MADISON
MADISON

MADISON

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi

Wi

53718

53718

53593

53593

53704

53704
53704

53593

53718

53718

53718

53718

53718

53718

53718

53593

53718
53718

53704

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

740.25

493.5
493.5

246.75

740.25

987

493.5

493.5

246.75

740.25

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75
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070829110091

071015215041

081034418138

081034418138

071015214118

071035107070

070821410184
070833118271
070829103054
071026402158
070821408155
071035115015
071035115015

070829102329

070829102311

070829108236

070829108236

070829108236

070829112063

070829110158

070821411140

071002418210

413

1811

749

749

1908

4827

9421
9419
213
4531
9422
4736
4736

327

323

10203

10203

10203

443

412

9315

202

Blue Moon Dr

Dondee Rd

Holy Cross Way
Holy Cross Way

Dondee Rd

Catalina Pkwy

Cobalt St

Old Orchard Trl
Sugar Maple Ln
Red Barn Run
Cobalt St
Catalina Pkwy
Catalina Pkwy

Sugar Maple Ln
Sugar Maple Ln

Meandering Way

Meandering Way

Meandering Way

Sugar Maple Ln
Sugar Maple Ln
Cobalt St

Venus Way

39051

39629

39722

39722

39615

39724

38998
38368
39070
39763
38999
39754
39754

39042

39060

39081

39081

39081

39022

39045

39012

39835

0.5

R R R R R R R

Honeylocust 'Skyline'
Ginkgo 'Magyar"

London Planetree
'Exclamation’
Yellow-Poplar

Elm 'New Horizon'

London Planetree
'‘Exclamation’

Linden 'American Sentry'
Swamp White Oak
Linden 'American Sentry'
Elm 'New Horizon'

Elm 'New Horizon'
Hackberry

Honeylocust 'Skyline'
London Planetree
'Exclamation’
Honeylocust 'Skyline'

Elm 'New Horizon'

Hackberry

Linden 'American Sentry'

Miyabei Maple 'State Street'

Elm 'New Horizon'
Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’
Hackberry

KAUFMAN, KIRBY M
KIHSLINGER, ROBERT H &
JUDITH A

KINNEY, SEAN B

KINNEY, SEAN B
KNOP, ALLEN J & LINDA A
SWEENEY

KNUTSON, KNUTE J

KOLUGURI, RAJU

KOSS, LINDA

KREEGER, ALEXANDER C
KREY, NICHOLAS E
KRUCZYNSKI, NICHOLAS A
KRUK, SCOTT M

KRUK, SCOTT M

KRUSE, FRANCES A
KULKARNI, GIRISH

LAABS, JUSTIN JAI SUN

LAABS, JUSTIN JAI SUN

LAABS, JUSTIN JAI SUN

LAQUA, SHAW J
LATEK, SCOT C
LEE, BUM JIN

LENZER, JAMES P

413 BLUE MOON DR

1811 DONDEE RD

749 HOLY CROSS WAY

749 HOLY CROSS WAY

1908 DONDEE RD

4827 CATALINA PKWY

9421 COBALT ST

9419 OLD ORCHARD TRL
213 SUGAR MAPLE LN
4531 RED BARN RUN
9422 COBALT ST

4736 CATALINA PKWY
4736 CATALINA PKWY

327 SUGAR MAPLE LN

323 SUGAR MAPLE LN

10203 MEANDERING WAY

10203 MEANDERING WAY

10203 MEANDERING WAY

443 SUGAR MAPLE LN

412 SUGAR MAPLE LN

9315 COBALT ST

202 VENUS WAY

VERONA

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MIDDLETON
VERONA
MADISON
MCFARLAND
MIDDLETON
MCFARLAND
MCFARLAND

VERONA

VERONA

VERONA

VERONA

VERONA

VERONA

VERONA

MIDDLETON

MADISON

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

53593

53716

53704

53704

53716

53558

53562
53593
53593
53558
53562
53558
53558

53593

53593

53593

53593

53593

53593

53593

53562

53718

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

123.375

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
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071015215025
070829110231

071035106098

071035106098

071035106098
071035107020
071035115031
070829109101
071035105032
071035105040
071035105040
071035105040
071002436139

071002436139

071002436139
071002437038
071026403023
070829102345
071002419044

081034418089

070829112104

071015215091

070821411166

070829102379

1805
444

4735

4735

4735
4805
4728
410
4635
4639
4639
4639
419

419

419
431
4528
403
113

709

459

1901

9307

415

Dondee Rd
Sugar Maple Ln

Catalina Pkwy

Catalina Pkwy

Catalina Pkwy
Catalina Pkwy
Catalina Pkwy
Blue Moon Dr
Catalina Pkwy
Catalina Pkwy
Catalina Pkwy
Catalina Pkwy
North Star Dr

North Star Dr

North Star Dr
North Star Dr
Red Barn Run
Sugar Maple Ln
Rustic Dr

Holy Cross Way

Sugar Maple Ln
Dondee Rd

Cobalt St

Sugar Maple Ln

39633
39033

39731

39731

39731
39729
39752
39054
39741
39740
39740
39740
39813

39813

39813
39830
39772
39057
40399

39717

39019

39624

39014

39039

R R R R R R RRR R

R R R R R R

[EEN

Elm 'New Horizon'
Linden 'American Sentry'
Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’

London Planetree
'‘Exclamation’

Pear 'Autumn Blaze'

Elm 'Princeton’
Honeylocust 'Skyline'
Hackberry

Swamp White Oak
Hackberry

Ironwood

Linden 'American Sentry'
Horsechestnut 'Baumann’
Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’

Swamp White Oak
Horsechestnut 'Baumann'
Swamp White Oak

Elm 'New Horizon'
Swamp White Oak
London Planetree
'Exclamation’

Miyabei Maple 'State Street'
Ginkgo 'Magyar"

Miyabei Maple 'State Street'

Elm 'New Horizon'

LIFESTYLE HOMES 4 U LLC
LIPTON, NATHAN

LOANE, DANIEL M

LOANE, DANIEL M

LOANE, DANIEL M
LORENZ, NICHOLAS
LOUDERBACK, TIMOTHY
LUCASH, JEFF

MALY, MITCHELL
MARKS, DEREK

MARKS, DEREK

MARKS, DEREK
MAXWELL, MICHAEL R

MAXWELL, MICHAEL R

MAXWELL, MICHAEL R
MCCAIGUE, ROBERT J
MCMANAMY, JEFFREY
MEIER, MARCUS K
MELROSE, TERRI JANINE

MOLE-JORGENSEN, ABIGAIL S

MONTGOMERY LIVING TRUST

MORGEN, JOY A E

MORRISON, SEAN P

MREC VH BIRCHWOOD POINT 6801 SOUTH TOWNE DR

8237 EMERALD TR
444 SUGAR MAPLE LN

4735 CATALINA PKWY

4735 CATALINA PKWY

4735 CATALINA PKWY
4805 CATALINA PKWY
4728 CATALINA PKWY
410 BLUE MOON DR

4635 CATALINA PKWY
4639 CATALINE PKWY
4639 CATALINE PKWY
4639 CATALINE PKWY
419 NORTH STAR DR

419 NORTH STAR DR

419 NORTH STAR DR
431 NORTH STAR DR
4528 RED BARN RUN
403 SUGAR MAPLE LN
113 RUSTIC DR

709 HOLY CROSS WAY

459 SUGAR MAPLE LN

1901 DONDEE RD

9307 COBALT ST

LODI
VERONA

MCFARLAND

MCFARLAND

MCFARLAND
MCFARLAND
MCFARLAND
VERONA
MCFARLAND
MCFARLAND
MCFARLAND
MCFARLAND
MADISON

MADISON

MADISON
MADISON
MCFARLAND
VERONA
MADISON

MADISON

VERONA

MADISON

MIDDLETON

MADISON

Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

53555
53593

53558

53558

53558
53558
53558
53593
53558
53558
53558
53558
53718

53718

53718
53718
53558
53593
53718

53704

53593

53716

53562

53713

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

11
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070829102379

070829102379

070829109119

070829109094

071035105024
071035105024
071035105024
071002406330

071002438010

071002438010
071015215132
071015215132
071002418260

071002418260

070829108228

070829102014

070829102014

070829102014

070932412128
060804105266
060804105266

415

415

414

406

4625

4625

4625
428

404

404
1926
1926
302

302

10207

10126

10126

10126

4256
9326
9326

Sugar Maple Ln

Sugar Maple Ln

Blue Moon Dr

Blue Moon Dr

Catalina Pkwy
Catalina Pkwy
Catalina Pkwy
Galileo Dr

Pluto St

Pluto St

Tarragon Dr
Tarragon Dr
Venus Way

Venus Way

Meandering Way

Rustling Birch Rd

Rustling Birch Rd

Rustling Birch Rd

Warwick Way
Ashworth Dr
Ashworth Dr

39039

39039

39053

39055

39742
39742
39742
39801

39814

39814
39620
39620
39838

39838

39080

39073

39073

39073

35259
38984
38984

= S N

[N S S

Hackberry

Honeylocust 'Skyline'

London Planetree
'Exclamation’

Honeylocust 'Skyline'

Elm 'Princeton’
Linden 'American Sentry'
Swamp White Oak
Honeylocust 'Skyline'
London Planetree
'Exclamation’
Yellow-Poplar
Ginkgo 'Magyar"
Hackberry
Hackberry

Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’

Swamp White Oak

Hackberry

Honeylocust 'Skyline'

Linden 'American Sentry'

Hackberry
Hackberry
Honeylocust 'Skyline'

MREC VH BIRCHWOOD POINT 6801 SOUTH TOWNE DR

MREC VH BIRCHWOOD POINT 6801 SOUTH TOWNE DR

MREC VH BIRCHWOOD POINT 6801 SOUTH TOWNE DR

MREC VH BIRCHWOOD POINT 6801 SOUTH TOWNE DR

MREC VH MADISON LLC
MREC VH MADISON LLC
MREC VH MADISON LLC
MREC VH MADISON LLC

MREC VH MADISON LLC

MREC VH MADISON LLC
NELSON REV TRUST
NELSON REV TRUST
NEUPERT, TINAM

NEUPERT, TINA M

NG, ZENDRIX

NGUYEN, PAULA

NGUYEN, PAULA

NGUYEN, PAULA

NICHOLS, CARISSA A
NIDHI, DIVYA
NIDHI, DIVYA

6801 SOUTH TOWNE DR
6801 SOUTH TOWNE DR
6801 SOUTH TOWNE DR
6801 SOUTH TOWNE DR

6801 SOUTH TOWNE DR

6801 SOUTH TOWNE DR
1926 TARRAGON DR
1926 TARRAGON DR
302 VENUS WAY

302 VENUS WAY

10207 MEANDERING WAY

10126 RUSTLING BIRCH RD

10126 RUSTLING BIRCH RD

10126 RUSTLING BIRCH RD

4256 WARWICK WAY
9326 ASHWORTH DR
9326 ASHWORTH DR

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON

MONONA

MONONA
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON

MADISON

VERONA

VERONA

VERONA

VERONA

MADISON
VERONA
VERONA

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi
Wi

53713

53713

53713

53713

53713
53713
53713
53713

53713

53713
53716
53716
53718

53718

53593

53593

53593

53593

53711
53593
53593

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75
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060804105266

060804105266

070821411124

071002436121
070829110257
070821410209

071002436080

071002436080
071002436080
070827107082

070829102288

071026403057
071026403057
071026403057
071015215075

070829108244

071002415084
070829102353

070816306257

070821408189

071026402059

070833304036

9326

9326

9325

6108
452
9413

412

412
412
8215

311

4510
4510
4510
1821

310

457
407

9806

9410

15

1702

Ashworth Dr

Ashworth Dr

Cobalt St

Aries Way
Sugar Maple Ln
Cobalt St

Galileo Dr

Galileo Dr
Galileo Dr
Highview Dr

Sugar Maple Ln

Red Barn Run
Red Barn Run
Red Barn Run
Dondee Rd

Sugar Maple Ln

Venus Way
Sugar Maple Ln

Shadow Ridge Trl
Cobalt St

Bellingrath Ct

Hidden Hill Dr

38984

38984

39010

39812
39031
38996

39797

39797
39797
39098

39062

39769
39769
39769
39627

39082

39790
39041

39092

39002

39768

39086

London Planetree
'Exclamation’

Miyabei Maple 'State Street'

Miyabei Maple 'State Street'

Yellow-Poplar
Swamp White Oak
Hackberry

Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’

Swamp White Oak
Yellow-Poplar
Honeylocust 'Skyline'
London Planetree
'‘Exclamation’

Elm 'New Horizon'
Honeylocust 'Skyline'
Swamp White Oak
Elm 'New Horizon'

Honeylocust 'Skyline'

Elm 'New Horizon'
Honeylocust 'Skyline'

Hackberry

Hackberry

Miyabei Maple 'State Street'

Hackberry

NIDHI, DIVYA

NIDHI, DIVYA

NONN, KELSEY M

NOVARA, DARCY R
NUCKOLLS, TIMOTHY B
OELERICH, DELIGHT C

OGUNSOLA, KENNETH J

OGUNSOLA, KENNETH J
OGUNSOLA, KENNETH J
OLESON RV TRUST

OLSON, KYLE W

OLSON, MICHAEL P
OLSON, MICHAEL P
OLSON, MICHAEL P

OLSON, ROBERT J & JANE L

OLTHAFER, AUGUSTUS

JOSEPH

ONABULE, ADEWALE O
ORIEL, KATHLEEN ANNE

PALETY, PHANINDRA
PAN, TED E

PANGLI, NIRBHAI S

PARTHA, SHASHANK

9326 ASHWORTH DR

9326 ASHWORTH DR

9325 COBALT ST

6108 ARIES WAY
452 SUGAR MAPLE LN
9413 COBALT ST

412 GALILEO DR

412 GALILEO DR
412 GALILEO DR
8215 HIGHVIEW DR

311 SUAGR MAPLE LN

4510 RED BARN RUN
4510 RED BARN RUN
4510 RED BARN RUN
1821 DONDEE RD

310 SUGAR MAPLE LN

457 VENUS WAY
407 SUGAR MAPLE LN

9806 SHADOW RIDGE TRL

9410 COBALT ST

15 BELLINGRATH CT

1145 MEADOW SWEET DR

VERONA

VERONA

MIDDLETON

MADISON
VERONA
MIDDLETON

MADISON

MADISON
MADISON
MADISON

VERONA

MCFARLAND
MCFARLAND
MCFARLAND
MADISON

VERONA

MADISON
MADISON

MADISON

MIDDLETON

MCFARLAND

MADISON

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

53593

53593

53562

53718
53593
53562

53718

53718
53718
53719

53593

53558
53558
53558
53716

53593

53718
53593

53718

53562

53558

53719

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75

493.5

246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

493.5
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75
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070833304036

070827107058
071002438028

070829108187

070829103062

071001414045

081034418104

081034418104
081034418104
071002406322

071001304030

071001304030

071001304030

070821408171

071001104026

071002405366
071002415092
071035105016

071035105016

071035104026

071035107038

1702

8209
408

10223

207

226

725

725
725
432

6809

6809

6809

9414

219

419
465
6305

6305

6310

4809

Hidden Hill Dr

Highview Dr
Pluto St

Meandering Way

Sugar Maple Ln

Breezy Grass Way

Holy Cross Way

Holy Cross Way
Holy Cross Way
Galileo Dr

Milwaukee St

Milwaukee St

Milwaukee St

Cobalt St

Breezy Grass Way

Galileo Dr
Venus Way
Pennock Ln

Pennock Ln

Pennock Ln

Catalina Pkwy

39086

39095
39815

39076

39071

40385

39719

39719
39719
39802

40401

40401

40401

39001

40393

39795
39789
39743

39743

39744

39728

London Planetree
'‘Exclamation’
Hackberry
Honeylocust 'Skyline'
Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’

Honeylocust 'Street Keeper'

Linden 'American Sentry'

London Planetree
'‘Exclamation’
Swamp White Oak
Yellow-Poplar
Honeylocust 'Skyline'

Chinkapin Oak
Elm 'New Horizon'

Miyabei Maple 'State Street'
Honeylocust 'Skyline'
Linden 'American Sentry'

Honeylocust 'Skyline'
Swamp White Oak
Honeylocust 'Skyline'
Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’

Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’
Honeylocust 'Skyline'

PARTHA, SHASHANK

PAUL REV TRUSTRIJ &K S
PERRY, STEVEN D

PETERSON, TONY J

PHUNKYI, TENZIN

POELLMANN, JEFFREY

PORTER, LA VONNE

PORTER, LA VONNE
PORTER, LA VONNE
POWELL, JESSE

PRAIRIE STONE COMMONS
LLC

PRAIRIE STONE COMMONS
LLC

PRAIRIE STONE COMMONS
LLC

PULUKKUNAT, DILEEP K

PULVERMACHER, TRACY

QUANDT, RUSSELL J
QUINLAN, DONALD
RAMOS, RICARDO

RAMOS, RICARDO

RECOB, WILLIAM E

REEVE, MICHAEL J

1145 MEADOW SWEET DR

8209 HIGHVIEW DR
408 PLUTO ST

10223 MEANDERING WAY

207 SUGAR MAPLE LN

226 BREEZY GRASS WAY

725 HOLY CROSS WAY

725 HOLY CROSS WAY
725 HOLY CROSS WAY
432 GALILEO DR

PO BOX 343

PO BOX 343

PO BOX 343

9414 COBALT ST

219 BREEZY GRASS WAY

419 GALILEO DR
465 VENUS WAY
6305 PENNOCK LN

6305 PENNOCK LN

6310 PENNOCK LN

4809 CATALINA PKWY

MADISON

MADISON
MADISON

VERONA

VERONA

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON
MADISON
MADISON

WAUNAKEE

WAUNAKEE

WAUNAKEE
MIDDLETON
MADISON

MADISON
MADISON
MCFARLAND

MCFARLAND

MCFARLAND

MCFARLAND

Wi

Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

53719

53719
53718

53593

53593

53718

53704

53704
53704
53718

53597

53597

53597

53562

53718

53718
53718
53558

53558

53558

53558

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
493.5
246.75

246.75

493.5

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
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071035115023

071011127092

070827107066

071001414061

070821410051
071026402108

070932106193

071035114207
071035104034
071002405374
070829108286
060804105274
071002405308
071002405308

060804105191

071002439018

071002439018

071002439018

071002439018
071026403031
070829108260
070821411116

071002418278

070829103012

4732

710

8211

218

9408
4509

4158

4820
6306
415
10206
9322
460
460

9318

411

411

411

411
4522
322
9329

306

237

Catalina Pkwy
Callisto Dr

Highview Dr

Breezy Grass Way

Wilrich St
Red Barn Run

Cherokee Dr

Catalina Pkwy
Pennock Ln
Galileo Dr
Arbor Mist Pass
Ashworth Dr
Venus Way
Venus Way

Ashworth Dr
Pluto St

Pluto St

Pluto St

Pluto St

Red Barn Run
Sugar Maple Ln
Cobalt St

Venus Way

Sugar Maple Ln

39753

39780

39096

40383

38990
39765

35550

39759
39745
39796
39058
38983
39793
39793

38981

39816

39816

39816

39816
39771
39084
39009

39839

39066

London Planetree
'Exclamation’
Swamp White Oak
London Planetree
'Exclamation’

Elm 'New Horizon'

Linden 'American Sentry'
Honeylocust 'Skyline'
London Planetree
'Exclamation’

Elm 'Princeton’
Honeylocust 'Skyline'
Linden 'American Sentry'
Swamp White Oak
Hackberry

Hackberry

Swamp White Oak
London Planetree
'Exclamation’

Elm 'New Horizon'
Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’

London Planetree
'Exclamation’

Swamp White Oak
Honeylocust 'Skyline'
Hackberry

Linden 'American Sentry'

Swamp White Oak

Elm 'New Horizon'

REGEL, JEFFREY A

REILLY TR, TG &S T

REINHOLTZ, ROLAND & LOIS

RIFNER, STEPHEN V

RIOLDI, ROBERT M
RISKE, JORDAN

RITTER, MICHAEL & SUZANNE

ROE, JEREMY J

ROE, PATRICK J
RORVIG, EIRIKJ
RUBIN, DANIEL K
RUNDE, PATRICK
RUSSELL, MICHAEL J
RUSSELL, MICHAEL J

RUST, AARON M
RUTLIN, KEITH

RUTLIN, KEITH

RUTLIN, KEITH

RUTLIN, KEITH
SARAVANAN, UMAPATHY
SCHOLTENS, CHRIS
SCHOONOVER, VICKI L
SCHROECKENTHALER,
THOMAS

SCHROEDER, MARCIA L

4732 CATALINA PKWY

710 CALLISTO DR

8211 HIGHVIEW DR

218 BREEZY GRASS WAY

9408 WILRICH ST
4509 RED BARN RUN

4158 CHEROKEE DR

4820 CATALINA PKWY
6306 PENNOCK LN

415 GALILEO DR

10206 ARBOR MIST PASS
9322 ASHWORTH DR
460 VENUS WAY

460 VENUS WAY

9318 ASHWORTH DR

411 PLUTO ST

411 PLUTO ST

411 PLUTO ST

411 PLUTO ST

4522 RED BARN RUN
322 SUGAR MAPLE LN
9329 COBALT ST

306 VENUS WAY

237 SUGAR MAPLE LN

MCFARLAND

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MIDDLETON
MCFARLAND

MADISON

MCFARLAND
MCFARLAND
MADISON
VERONA
VERONA
MADISON
MADISON

VERONA

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON
MCFARLAND
VERONA
MIDDLETON

MADISON

VERONA

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi

53558

53718

53719

53718

53562
53558

53711

53558
53558
53718
53593
53593
53718
53718

53593

53718

53718

53718

53718
53558
53593
53562

53718

53593

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75
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070829103012
070829103012

070829110265

070829110265
071002406306
071001405052

071001405052

070829102262

070829102262

071035107046

071035114223

071002419028

070829109086

070829109086

070829109086

070829108202

071035114231

070821410069

071003316083

237
237

10202

10202
440
201

201

10137

10137

4815

4810

121

402

402

402

10215

4806

9412

221

Sugar Maple Ln
Sugar Maple Ln

Shady Birch Trl

Shady Birch Trl
Galileo Dr
Red Birch Run

Red Birch Run

Meandering Way

Meandering Way

Catalina Pkwy

Catalina Pkwy

Rustic Dr

Blue Moon Dr
Blue Moon Dr

Blue Moon Dr

Meandering Way
Catalina Pkwy

Wilrich St

Hummingbird Ln

39066
39066

39030

39030
39804
39785

39785

39064

39064

39727

39757

40397

39056

39056

39056

39078

39756
38988

38295

Honeylocust 'Skyline'
Pear 'Cleveland Select'
Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’

Linden 'American Sentry'
Linden 'American Sentry'
Elm 'New Horizon'
Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’

Elm 'New Horizon'

Hackberry

London Planetree
'Exclamation’

Honeylocust 'Skyline'

Kentucky Coffeetree 'Decaf'

Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’

Linden 'American Sentry'
London Planetree
'Exclamation’

Linden 'American Sentry'
Elm 'Princeton’

Miyabei Maple 'State Street'

Chinkapin Oak

SCHROEDER, MARCIA L
SCHROEDER, MARCIA L

SCHULZE, FRED A

SCHULZE, FRED A
SELLERS, BRITTANY J
SELLMAN, TYLER H

SELLMAN, TYLER H

SHAH, SAUMILY

SHAH, SAUMILY

SHAW, GARRETT D

SIEGMANN, SAMUEL ISAIAH

SIEWERT, JESSE

SIMPSON, DUSTIN L
SIMPSON, DUSTIN L

SIMPSON, DUSTIN L

SIPPL, TONY JOHN
SLETTEN, CRAIG

SMITH, ANDREW M

SMITH, BRAND A

237 SUGAR MAPLE LN
237 SUGAR MAPLE LN

10202 SHADY BIRCH TRL

10202 SHADY BIRCH TRL
440 GALILEO DR
201 RED BIRCH RUN

201 RED BIRCH RUN

10137 MEANDERING WAY

10137 MEANDERING WAY

4815 CATALINA PKWY

4810 CATALINA PKWY

1309 WHEELER RD

402 BLUE MOON DR

402 BLUE MOON DR

402 BLUE MOON DR

10215 MEANDERING WAY

4806 CATALINA PKWY

9412 WILRICH ST

221 HUMMINGBIRD LN

VERONA
VERONA

VERONA

VERONA
MADISON
MADISON

MADISON

VERONA

VERONA

MCFARLAND

MCFARLAND

MADISON

VERONA

VERONA

VERONA

VERONA

MCFARLAND

MIDDLETON

MADISON

Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

53593
53593

53593

53593
53718
53718

53718

53593

53593

53558

53558

53704

53593

53593

53593

53593

53558

53562

53714

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
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071002420017

071002437153

070835320098

070829108252

071002437195

070829110108

071002436113
071026402091
071002312123

071002312123

070829102254

071026402140

070821410225

070829110207

081034418097
070829112013
070829112013

070829112013

071035106072

071035115065

071002437096

6426

469

1709

316

6106

409

6112
4505
6039

6039

10133

4527

9405

432

717
423
423

423

4727

4716

455

Driscoll Dr
North Star Dr

Sawtooth Ln

Sugar Maple Ln

Dominion Dr

Blue Moon Dr

Aries Way
Red Barn Run
Aries Way

Aries Way

Meandering Way

Red Barn Run

Cobalt St

Sugar Maple Ln

Holy Cross Way
Sugar Maple Ln
Sugar Maple Ln

Sugar Maple Ln
Catalina Pkwy
Catalina Pkwy

North Star Dr

40400

39821

39087

39083

39818

39050

39811
39767
39833

39833

39065

39764

38994

39035

39718
39027
39027

39027

39733

39750

39824

Honeylocust 'Skyline'

Horsechestnut 'Baumann’
London Planetree
'Exclamation’

London Planetree
'Exclamation’

Miyabei Maple 'State Street'

London Planetree
'Exclamation’
Swamp White Oak
Swamp White Oak
Hackberry

Miyabei Maple 'State Street'

London Planetree
'Exclamation’
Swamp White Oak
London Planetree
'Exclamation’

Miyabei Maple 'State Street'

Swamp White Oak
Hackberry

Linden 'American Sentry'
London Planetree
'Exclamation’

Elm 'Princeton’

London Planetree
'Exclamation’
Horsechestnut 'Baumann’

SMW PROPERTY
MANAGEMENT
SORGE, CARL

SPAIN, MICHAEL S

STOUT, WILLIAM M

STREMIKIS, DAVID K

STROJINC TR, RICHARD P

STROOK, JUSTIN T
STURM, JAMES W
SUBRAMANIAN, K N

SUBRAMANIAN, KN

SUBRAMANIAN, MADHAN

SULLIVAN, CHRISTOPHER

SWEET, JEFFREY A

TAYLOR, COLIN J

THEISTE,JOHN J
THOMAS, GREGORY C
THOMAS, GREGORY C

THOMAS, GREGORY C
THOMASON, JACK
THOMPSON, MARK

TIEMAN, LYNNJ

5517 COMANCHE WAY

469 NORTH STAR DR

1709 SAWTOOTH LN

316 SUGAR MAPLE LN

6106 DOMINION DR

409 BLUE MOON DR

6112 ARIES WAY
4505 RED BARN RUN
6039 ARIES WAY

6039 ARIES WAY

10133 MEANDERING WAY

4527 RED BARN RUN

9405 COBALT ST

432 SUGAR MAPLE LANE

717 HOLY CROSS WAY
423 SUGAR MAPLE LN
423 SUGAR MAPLE LN

423 SUGAR MAPLE LN

4727 CATALINA PKWY

4716 CATALINA PKWY

455 NORTH STAR DR

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

VERONA

MADISON

VERONA

MADISON
MCFARLAND
MADISON

MADISON

VERONA

MCFARLAND

MIDDLETON

VERONA

MADISON
VERONA
VERONA

VERONA

MCFARLAND

MCFARLAND

MADISON

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

53704

53718

53719

53593

53718

53713

53718
53558
53718

53718

53593

53558

53562

53593

53704
53593
53593

53593

53558

53558

53718

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
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071002437062
070816320083

070816320083

070816320083

070829112047

071011120335

070822211028

070822211028

070822211028

070822211028

070829112055
071035115081
070829102296

071001414037

071002405291
081030207080

081030207072

071035106030

071011127084
071011127084
071011125187
071011127076
071011127076

443
802

802

802

435

509

302

302

302

302

439
4706
315

230

452
3605

3609

4709

718
718
6024
726
726

North Star Dr
Big Stone Trl

Big Stone Trl
Big Stone Trl
Sugar Maple Ln
North Star Dr

Samuel Dr

Samuel Dr

Samuel Dr

Samuel Dr

Sugar Maple Ln
Catalina Pkwy
Sugar Maple Ln

Breezy Grass Way

Venus Way
Kipling Dr

Kipling Dr

Catalina Pkwy

Callisto Dr
Callisto Dr
Big Dipper Dr
Callisto Dr
Callisto Dr

39827
39093

39093

39093

39024

39820

39102

39102

39102

39102

39023
39748
39061

40386

39792
40414

40415

39737

39781
39781
39779
39782
39782

R R R R R

Horsechestnut 'Baumann’
Honeylocust 'Skyline'
London Planetree
'Exclamation’

Swamp White Oak
Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’

Linden 'American Sentry'

Hackberry

Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’

London Planetree
'Exclamation’

Pear 'Cleveland Select'

Linden 'American Sentry'
Elm 'Princeton’
Hackberry

Elm 'New Horizon'

Elm 'New Horizon'

Elm 'New Horizon'
Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’

London Planetree
'Exclamation’

Elm 'Princeton’

Linden 'American Sentry'
Linden 'American Sentry'
Elm 'Princeton’

Swamp White Oak

TOBE, LAURIE
TONEY, PATRICK D

TONEY, PATRICK D
TONEY, PATRICK D
TOPEL, STEVEN M
TRAN, JEAN

TUSCANY APARTMENTS LLC

TUSCANY APARTMENTS LLC

TUSCANY APARTMENTS LLC

TUSCANY APARTMENTS LLC

ULLSPERGER, MICHAEL A
VAN ELZEN, TYLERJ
VEGA, JOEL

VOSTERS, LESLIE M

VROMAN, JOHN L
WALK, RENEE

WALK, RENEE A

WALLACE, JOHN F

WALLACE, WAYNE R
WALLACE, WAYNE R
WARD, STEPHANIE C
WEBER, JARED
WEBER, JARED

443 NORTH STAR DR
802 BIG STONE TRL

802 BIG STONE TRL

802 BIG STONE TRL

435 SUGAR MAPLE LN

509 NORTH STAR DR

101 E MAIN ST # 500

101 E MAIN ST # 500

101 E MAIN ST # 500

101 E MAIN ST # 500

439 SUGAR MAPLE LN
4706 CATALINA PKWY
315 SUGAR MAPLE LN

230 BREEZY GRASS WAY

452 VENUS WAY
1926 KROPF AVE

1926 KROPF AVE

4709 CATALINA PKWY

718 CALLISTO DR
718 CALLISTO DR
6024 BIG DIPPER DR
726 CALLISTO DR
726 CALLISTO DR

MADISON
MIDDLETON

MIDDLETON

MIDDLETON

VERONA

MADISON

MT HOREB

MT HOREB

MT HOREB

MT HOREB

VERONA
MCFARLAND
VERONA

MADISON

MADISON
MADISON

MADISON

MCFARLAND

MADISON
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON

Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi

53718
53562

53562

53562

53593

53718

53572

53572

53572

53572

53593
53558
53593

53718

53718
53704

53704

53558

53718
53718
53718
53718
53718

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

740.25

246.75

493.5

246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
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070829102361

071002437187
071002437187
070829102270
071035107054
070829112039

070821410217

071035104042
071035104042
071035104042

081034418146

081034418146
081034418146

070829112021

070932109163

070821410043
070821410043

070821410043

070821410043

081034418112

071035114190
070829112071

071015214168

411

481
481
307
4819
431

9409

6302
6302
6302

757

757
757

427

4214

9404
9404

9404

9404

733

4824
447

1922

Sugar Maple Ln

North Star Dr
North Star Dr
Sugar Maple Ln
Catalina Pkwy
Sugar Maple Ln

Cobalt St

Pennock Ln
Pennock Ln
Pennock Ln

Holy Cross Way

Holy Cross Way
Holy Cross Way

Sugar Maple Ln

Mandan Cres

Wilrich St
Wilrich St

Wilrich St

Wilrich St

Holy Cross Way

Catalina Pkwy
Sugar Maple Ln

Dondee Rd

39040

39819
39819
39063
39726
39025

38995

39746
39746
39746

39723

39723
39723

39026

34769

38991
38991

38991

38991

39720

39760
39021

39617

0.5

London Planetree
'‘Exclamation’
Honeylocust 'Skyline'
Linden 'American Sentry'
Honeylocust 'Skyline'
Elm 'Princeton’

Swamp White Oak

Elm 'New Horizon'

Elm 'Princeton’

Linden 'American Sentry'
Swamp White Oak
London Planetree
'‘Exclamation’

Swamp White Oak
Yellow-Poplar

Miyabei Maple 'State Street'

London Planetree
'Exclamation’
Hackberry
Honeylocust 'Skyline'
Kentucky Coffeetree
'Espresso’

London Planetree
'Exclamation’
London Planetree
'Exclamation’
Honeylocust 'Skyline'
Swamp White Oak

Hackberry

WEGTER, JULIE

WICK, ERICR

WICK, ERICR
WILLIAMS, KIRK R
WILLIAMS, STEVEN D
WINDLE, DAVID M

WINDY CITY INDEPENDENCE

WISWELL, MATTHEW T
WISWELL, MATTHEW T
WISWELL, MATTHEW T

WOLF, BRANDON ROBERT

WOLF, BRANDON ROBERT
WOLF, BRANDON ROBERT

WOODWARD, TYLER

YANKE, ERICM

ZACHARIA, ELDO
ZACHARIA, ELDO

ZACHARIA, ELDO

ZACHARIA, ELDO

ZIEBELL, CARL

ZIETLOW, ROBERT
ZUMWALT, GENE E

411 SUGAR MAPLE LN

481 NORTH STAR DR
481 NORTH STAR DR
307 SUGAR MAPLE LN
4819 CATALINA PKWY
431 SUGAR MAPLE LN

9409 COBALT ST

6302 PENNOCK LN
6302 PENNOCK LN
6302 PENNOCK LN

757 HOLY CROSS WAY

757 HOLY CROSS WAY
757 HOLY CROSS WAY

427 SUGAR MAPLE LN

4214 MANDAN CRES

9404 WILRICH ST
9404 WILRICH ST

9404 WILRICH ST

9404 WILRICH ST

733 HOLY CROSS WAY

4824 CATALINA PKWY
447 SUGAR MAPLE LN

ZWEIFEL, DAVID A & SANDRA 1922 DONDEE RD

VERONA

MADISON
MADISON
VERONA
MCFARLAND
VERONA

MIDDLETON

MCFARLAND
MCFARLAND
MCFARLAND

MADISON

MADISON
MADISON

VERONA

MADISON

MIDDLETON
MIDDLETON

MIDDLETON

MIDDLETON

MADISON

MCFARLAND
MADISON

MADISON

Wi

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi

Wi

53593

53718
53718
53593
53558
53593

53562

53558
53558
53558

53704

53704
53704

53593

53711

53562
53562

53562

53562

53704

53558
53593

53716

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75
246.75

246.75

493.5
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75

246.75
246.75

123.375

19



ParcelNum

House
Num

Work Street

Total Trees:

WorkSl Quanti
ipID
449

Variety

2017 Spring Assessable Trees - Revised June 6th, 2017
City of Madison Forestry

owner_name_1st owner_addr

Owner_city

owne owner_z Tree

rst ip Price

Total Cost:

Total Cost

$ 110,790.75
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